
  
 
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 

 

 

To:          Council Chair 
Through:   Dave Somers, County Executive 

 Date:  April 14, 2022 

From:        Purchasing Division  Bid No: PW-22-008SB 

General Legislative Session:   April 20, 2022  Engineer’s Estimate:  

Product/Service: 2022 County Overlay and ADA Program 
 $3,548,048.58 

Owner/User Department:   
Public Works 

 Contract Award Amount: 
The recommended award is 8.23% 
lower than the estimate. 

BRIEF DESCRIPTION:  

This Contract provides for the improvement of several locations throughout Snohomish County including ADA 
Ramps and sidewalk, planning, pavement repair, pulverization, HMA, utility adjustments, pavement markings, 
traffic signal system modification, speed humps, traffic control and other work, all in accordance with the Contract 
Plans, Contract Provisions, and the 2022 WSDOT Standard Specifications. 
 
Apprenticeship: 15% 
Funding: Snohomish County funds 
 
 

BIDDERS: 

1. Cadman Materials, Inc. $3,253,401.96 
2. Granite Construction Company $3.776.843.78 
3. Lakeside Industries, Inc. $4,169,576.16 

 
 

The lowest responsible bidder is Cadman Materials, Inc. in the amount of $3,253,401.96 plus applicable 
Washington State Sales Tax. 

AWARD AUTHORITY: 

This contract award recommendation is before the County Council for approval to award in accordance with 
Snohomish County Code section 3.04.120, “Competitive bidding,” and section 3.04.140(3) and (8), “Award, 
execution, by whom,” which establish the County Council as the award authority for contracts subject to bidding 
requirements greater than $250,000. The County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive to 
execute an Agreement for the products/services described above 

 

AWARD RECOMMENDATION: 

The Public Works Director endorses this award recommendation.  

The Purchasing Manager, or designee, has electronically recommended this bid award on ECAF 2022-0407. 
The County Executive, or designee has electronically recommended this bid award on ECAF 2022-0407. 
 

APPROVED: 

_________________________ 

Council Chair                  Date 

 

4/27/2022


